FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



GOLDEN NUGGET LAS VEGAS ANNOUNCES NEW CHICK-FIL-A RESTAURANT OPENING DECEMBER 2, 2019

LAS VEGAS (Oct. 30, 2019) – Golden Nugget Las Vegas is proud to announce the newest Chick-fil-A restaurant in Las Vegas will be housed inside the famed Downtown Las Vegas hotel and casino, opening this December. It is the first location inside a casino in Las Vegas.

Home to the original chicken sandwich, Chick-fil-A has been serving up its signature sandwich with two pickles on a toasted butter bun since 1964, and will now attend to guests inside the Carson Tower of Golden Nugget.

"Golden Nugget Las Vegas is excited to welcome our newest partner, Chick-fil-A, to our property," says Senior Vice President and General Manager, Chris Latil of Golden Nugget Las Vegas. "We're constantly bringing the best food options to our guests and look forward to opening the world-famous chicken sandwich outpost here. Chick-fil-A is known for its genuine service and great food, and we are delighted to be able to offer many fan-favorite menu items very soon."

The wildly popular fast food chain will have guests' convenience in mind with a counter service layout totaling 1,100 square feet with a shared seating area for 62 guests. Chicken aficionados can enjoy the delectable sandwiches, strips, salads and various sides starting December 2nd.

Restaurant hours are 6 a.m. to 10 p.m. from Monday through Thursday, and 6 a.m. to 11:30 p.m. Friday and Saturday. For more information, guests can visit: <u>www.goldennugget.com/las-vegas/</u>.

###

About Golden Nugget Las Vegas

Golden Nugget Las Vegas is the most luxurious resort on the Downtown Fremont Street Experience, and was recognized by USA Today's "10 Best" as one of the top casinos in the area. Critically-acclaimed for its exceptional customer experience, Golden Nugget boasts more than 2,400 recently renovated deluxe guestrooms and suites; a high-energy casino featuring the most popular slot and video poker machines, table games, race and sports book, and poker room; world-class restaurants such as Chart House, Grotto Italian Ristorante, Vic & Anthony's Steakhouse, Red Asian Cuisine, Claim Jumper, Cadillac Mexican Kitchen and Tequila Bar and coming soon, Saltgrass Steak House, as well as casual eateries including Chick-fil-A and Starbucks; a luxury spa and salon; The Tank, the resort's outdoor swimming pool complete with a 200,000-gallon live shark aquarium and the H20 poolside lounge; four retail shops specializing in fine jewelry, boutique fashion, accessories artisan chocolate, and souvenirs; technology-rich convention and group meeting space and on-site wedding chapel; and nightlife hot spots include Rush Lounge and Troy Liquor Bar, Fremont Street's only nightclub. Hotel reservations and additional information are available by calling 800-634-3454 or by visiting online at www.goldennugget.com.

About Chick-fil-A, Inc.

Atlanta-based Chick-fil-A, Inc. is a family owned and privately held restaurant company founded in 1967 by S. Truett Cathy. Devoted to serving the local communities in which its franchised restaurants operate, and known for its original chicken sandwich, Chick-fil-A serves freshly prepared food in more than 2,400 restaurants in 47 states, Washington, D.C., and Canada.

Chick-fil-A reported more than \$10 billion in revenue in 2018, which marks 51 consecutive years of sales growth. A leader in customer service satisfaction, consumers voted Chick-fil-A, Inc. #4 in Harris Poll's annual corporate reputation survey, ranking the company 4th out of 100 in 2018. Chick-fil-A was also recognized for customer experience again in the 2018 Temkin Experience Ratings survey, was named "Best Franchise Brand" in 2018 by Airport Revenue News and was named one of the top 100 best places to work by <u>Glassdoor</u> in 2017. Continuing its founder's legacy of generosity and service, in 2019 Chick-fil-A's Remarkable Futures initiative awarded \$15.3 million in scholarships to restaurant Team Members nationwide. In 2018 the company's philanthropic Chick-fil-A Foundation awarded \$1.23 million to 22 not-for-profit organizations across 18 states through the <u>True Inspiration Awards</u>. More information on Chick-fil-A is available at <u>www.chick-fil-a.com</u>.

MEDIA CONTACT:

Michelle St. Angelo Allied Global Marketing (702) 889-2705 GoldenNugget@AlliedGlobalMarketing.com

CHICK-FIL-A CONTACT: Media Hotline: (800) 404-7196 cfapressroom@chick-fil-a.com